Course Evaluation Results by Course Name - Fall 2018

Course = A NONPROFIT BOARD'S ROLE AND RESPONSIBILITY TO ITS AGENCY &

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 40 93.0%
with the Course Satisfied 3 7.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 43 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 43 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 43 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 43 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 43 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 43 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 43 100.0%

a. Course = A NONPROFIT BOARD'S ROLE AND RESPONSIBILITY TO ITS AGENCY &

Course = ACCOUNTING - NOE:8

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 37.5%
with the Course Satisfied 5 62.5%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 37.5%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 2 50.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 1 12.5%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 87.5%
personal goals? No 1 12.5%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 87.5%
expectations? No 1 12.5%
Total 8 100.0%
a. Course = ACCOUNTING - NOE:8
Course = ACRYLICS |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 75.0%
with the Course Satisfied 3 25.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 75.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 25 0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 12 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 11 91.7%
expectations? No 1 8.3%
Total 12 100.0%
a. Course = ACRYLICS |
Course = ACRYLICS I
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 77.8%
with the Course Satisfied 2 22.2%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 88.9%

wiith tha lnctriintar:
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Satisfied 1 11.1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 9 100.0%
personal goals? No ) 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 9 100.0%
expectations? No ) 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
a. Course = ACRYLICS Il
Course = ADOBE ILLUSTRATOR LEVEL |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 5 100.0%
personal goals? No ) 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 100.0%
expectations? No ) 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
a. Course = ADOBE ILLUSTRATOR LEVEL |
Course = ADOBE INDESIGN LEVEL |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 75.0%
with the Course Satisfied 2 25.0%



Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
a. Course = ADOBE INDESIGN LEVEL |
Course = ADOBE PHOTOSHOP LEVEL |
Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 55.6%
with the Course Satisfied 4 44.4%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 66.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 88.9%
personal goals? No 1 11.1%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 87.5%
expectations? No 1 12.5%
Total 8 100.0%

a. Course = ADOBE PHOTOSHOP LEVEL |



Course = ADOBE PHOTOSHOP LEVEL I

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
a. Course = ADOBE PHOTOSHOP LEVEL Il
Course = ADOBE PREMIERE: VIDEO EDITING |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 50.0%
with the Course Satisfied 3 37.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 1 12.5%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 62.5%
with the Instructor: Satisfied > 25 0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 1 12.5%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 87.5%
personal goals? No 1 12.5%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 87.5%

avnartatinne?
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No 1 12.5%
Total 8 100.0%

a. Course = ADOBE PREMIERE: VIDEO EDITING |

Course = ADOBE PREMIERE: VIDEO EDITING Il

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 60.0%
with the Course Satisfied 2 40.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 60.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied > 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 4 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%

a. Course = ADOBE PREMIERE: VIDEO EDITING Il

Course = AN INTRODUCTION TO THE NONPROFIT SECTOR

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 90.9%
with the Course Satisfied 1 9.1%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 11 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 90.9%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 91%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Total 11 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 11 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 11 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
a. Course = AN INTRODUCTION TO THE NONPROFIT SECTOR
Course = BASIC SEWING
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 66.7%
with the Course Satisfied 3 25.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 1 8.3%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 90.9%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 1 9.1%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 10 90.9%
personal goals? No 1 91%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 10 90.9%
expectations? No 1 91%
Total 11 100.0%
a. Course = BASIC SEWING
Course = BECOME A STRATEGIC LEADER
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 37.5%
with the Course Satisfied 4 50.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 12.5%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 71.4%

wiith tha lnctriintar:
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Satisfied 1 14.3%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 1 14.3%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 87.5%
personal goals? No 1 125%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 87.5%
expectations? No 1 125%
Total 8 100.0%
a. Course = BECOME A STRATEGIC LEADER
Course = BEGINNING FRENCH lli
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 71.4%
with the Course Satisfied 2 28.6%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 71.4%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 5 28.6%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No ) 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No ) 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%

a. Course = BEGINNING FRENCH Il

Course = BOARDS BUILT FOR SUCCESS: ABCS OF BOARD RECRUITMENT

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 100.0%

with the Course Sl 0 0.0%




Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 5 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
a. Course = BOARDS BUILT FOR SUCCESS: ABCS OF BOARD RECRUITMENT
Course = BORDERLINE PERSONALITY DISORDER
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 71.4%
with the Course Satisfied 3 21.4%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 7.1%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 12 80.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 15 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 15 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 15 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 15 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 15 100.0%

a. Course = BORDERLINE PERSONALITY DISORDER



Course = BREAK INTO THE WORLD OF VOICEOVER

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
with the Course Satisfied 1 12.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%

a. Course = BREAK INTO THE WORLD OF VOICEOVER

Course = BUILDING A GRANT READY ORGANIZATION

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 13 76.5%
with the Course Satisfied 3 17.6%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 5.9%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 17 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 12 70.6%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 4 23.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 5.9%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 17 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 15 88.2%
personal goals? No > 11.8%
Total 17 100.0%



Did the course meet your Yes 15 88.2%

expectations?
P No 2 11.8%

Total 17 100.0%

a. Course = BUILDING A GRANT READY ORGANIZATION

Course = BUILDING A PHOTOGRAPHY BUSINESS

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 2 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 2 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%

a. Course = BUILDING A PHOTOGRAPHY BUSINESS

Course = BUSINESS & INFRASTRUCTURE OF FUNDRAISING

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 3 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied ) 0.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Very Dissatisfied
Total

Did the course help meet your Yes
personal goals?

No

Total
Did the course meet your Yes
expectations? No

Total

W O W w O w| w o

0.0%
100.0%
100.0%

0.0%
100.0%
100.0%

0.0%
100.0%

a. Course = BUSINESS & INFRASTRUCTURE OF FUNDRAISING

Course = CAPITAL CAMPAIGNS: EVERYTHING YOU NEED TO KNOW

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 60.0%
with the Course Satisfied 1 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 1 20.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 60.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 1 20.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 5 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
a. Course = CAPITAL CAMPAIGNS: EVERYTHING YOU NEED TO KNOW
Course = CELL PHONE PHOTOGRAPHY
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 75.0%
with the Course Satisfied 3 25.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%



Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 75.0%
with the Instructor:

Satisfied 3 25.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 11 91.7%
personal goals? No 1 8.3%
Total 12 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 11 91.7%
expectations? No 1 8.3%
Total 12 100.0%

a. Course = CELL PHONE PHOTOGRAPHY

Course = CHANGE & TRANSFORMATION - NOE: 13

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 72.7%
with the Course Satisfied 3 27.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 81.8%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 91%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 9.1%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 9 90.0%
personal goals? No 1 10.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 11 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%

a. Course = CHANGE & TRANSFORMATION - NOE: 13

Course = COMMUNICATE WITH DIFFICULT PEOPLE WITH TACT AND SKILL

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 75.0%
with the Course

Satisfied 0 0.0%



Neither Satisfied Nor 1 25.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 75.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 25 0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 4 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 4 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
a. Course = COMMUNICATE WITH DIFFICULT PEOPLE WITH TACT AND SKILL
Course = CONFLICT RESOLUTION - NOE: 13
Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 72.7%
with the Course Satisfied 2 18.2%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 9.1%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 72.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 27 3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 9 90.0%
personal goals? No 1 10.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 11 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%

a. Course = CONFLICT RESOLUTION - NOE: 13



Course = COOPERATIVE PARENTING-SHIELDING YOUR CHILDREN FROM CONFLICT

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 30 71.4%
with the Course Satisfied 10 23.8%
Neither Satisfied Nor 2 4.8%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 42 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 39 90.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 4 9.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 43 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 37 90.2%
personal goals? No 2 9.8%
Total 41 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 39 95.1%
expectations? No > 1.9%
Total 41 100.0%

a. Course = COOPERATIVE PARENTING-SHIELDING YOUR CHILDREN FROM CONFLICT

Course = CORPORATE FINANCE - NOE:8

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 50.0%
with the Course Satisfied 3 37.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 12.5%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 62.5%
with the Instructor: Satisfied > 25 0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 12.5%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 75.0%
personal goals? No 2 25 0%



Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 75.0%
expectations? No 2 25 0%
Total 8 100.0%
a. Course = CORPORATE FINANCE - NOE:8
Course = CREATING A DEVELOPMENT PLAN
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 40.0%
with the Course Satisfied 3 60.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 40.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 60.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 5 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 4 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%

a. Course = CREATING A DEVELOPMENT PLAN

Course = DEVELOPING A SUCCESSFUL PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 1 50.0%
with the Course Satisfied 1 50.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 2 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied ) 0.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied



Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 2 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 2 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%

a. Course = DEVELOPING A SUCCESSFUL PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

Course = DEVELOPING CULTURAL COMPETENCY IN WORKING WITH LGBTQ YOUTH

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 15 71.4%
with the Course Satisfied 6 28.6%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 21 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 16 76.2%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 4 19.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 4.8%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 21 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 21 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 21 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 21 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 21 100.0%

a. Course = DEVELOPING CULTURAL COMPETENCY IN WORKING WITH LGBTQ YOUTH

Course = DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Rate Your Overall Satisfaction
with the Instructor:

Did the course help meet your
personal goals?

Did the course meet your
expectations?

Very Dissatisfied
Total

Very Satisfied
Satisfied

Neither Satisfied Nor
Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied
Total

Yes

No

Total

Yes

No

Total
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0.0%
100.0%
75.0%
0.0%
0.0%

25.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
100.0%

a. Course = DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY

Course = DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY I: THE ESSENTIALS

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 14 87.5%
with the Course Satisfied 2 12.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 16 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 14 87.5%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 2 12.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 16 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 16 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 16 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 16 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 16 100.0%

a. Course = DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY |: THE ESSENTIALS

Course = DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY II: VISUAL COMMUNICATION

Count

Column N %




Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5
with the Course

Satisfied 3
Neither Satisfied Nor 2
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0
Very Dissatisfied 0
Total 10
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3
Neither Satisfied Nor 2
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0
Very Dissatisfied 0
Total 10
Did the course help meet your Yes 10
personal goals? No 0
Total 10
Did the course meet your Yes 9
expectations? No 1
Total 10

50.0%
30.0%
20.0%

0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
50.0%
30.0%
20.0%

0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
100.0%
90.0%
10.0%
100.0%

a. Course = DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY II: VISUAL COMMUNICATION

Course = DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY III: FOCAL

LENGTHS TO FILTERS

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 42.9%
with the Course Satisfied 2 28.6%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 2 28.6%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 42.9%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 2 571%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 85.7%
personal goals? No 1 14.3%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 71.4%
expectations? No 2 28.6%
Total 7 100.0%

a. Course = DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY llI: FOCAL LENGTHS TO FILTERS



Course = DRAWING |

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 72.7%
with the Course Satisfied 3 27.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 81.8%
with the Instructor: Satisfied > 18.2%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 10 90.9%
personal goals? No 1 91%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 10 90.9%
expectations? No 1 91%
Total 11 100.0%
a. Course = DRAWING |
Course = DRAWING ||
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 88.9%
with the Course Satisfied 1 11.1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 88.9%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 11.1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 9 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%



Total 9 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 9 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
a. Course = DRAWING I
Course = DRESSMAKER STUDIO
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 69.2%
with the Course Satisfied 4 30.8%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 13 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 76.9%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 231%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 13 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 13 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 13 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 13 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 13 100.0%

a. Course = DRESSMAKER STUDIO

Course = EDITING AND PROOFREADING YOUR WORK

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 71.4%
with the Course Satisfied 4 28.6%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 14 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 71.4%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 28.6%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied



Did the course help meet your

personal goals?

Did the course meet your

expectations?

Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied
Total

Yes

No

Total

Yes

No

Total

14
14

14
14

14

0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
100.0%

a. Course = EDITING AND PROOFREADING YOUR WORK

Course = EFFECTIVE FACILITATION OF MEETINGS AND DISCUSSION

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 60.0%
with the Course Satisfied 2 40.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 80.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 20.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 5 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%

Total 5 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%

Total 5 100.0%
a. Course = EFFECTIVE FACILITATION OF MEETINGS AND DISCUSSION
Course = ENERGY HEALING: BEGINNERS

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
a. Course = ENERGY HEALING: BEGINNERS
Course = ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANGUAGE
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 66.7%
with the Course Satisfied 3 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 77.8%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 11.1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 1 11.1%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 9 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 9 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%

a. Course = ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANGUAGE

Course = ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANGUAGE (ESL) INTERMEDIATE II

Count

Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied

with tha CAnrea

33.3%
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Rate Your Overall Satisfaction

with the Instructor:

Did the course help meet your

personal goals?

Did the course meet your

expectations?

Satisfied

Neither Satisfied Nor
Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied
Total

Very Satisfied
Satisfied

Neither Satisfied Nor
Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied
Total

Yes

No

Total

Yes

No

Total

o

O B 0 ©W O o

o] © © O v vl O o

9

66.7%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
88.9%
11.1%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
100.0%

a. Course = ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANGUAGE (ESL) INTERMEDIATE Il

Course = ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANGUAGE ADVANCED |

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 11 91.7%
with the Course Satisfied 1 8.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 11 91.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 8.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 12 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 12 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%

a. Course = ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANGUAGE ADVANCED |



Course = ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANGUAGE INTERMEDIATE

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 83.3%
with the Course Satisfied 1 16.7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%

a. Course = ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANGUAGE INTERMEDIATE

Course = ESL BEGINNING |

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 57.1%
with the Course Satisfied 2 28.6%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 14.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 71.4%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 2 28.6%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 3 42.9%
personal goals? No 2 571%
Total 7 100.0%



Did the course meet your Yes 5 71.4%

expectations?
P No

N

28.6%
Total 7 100.0%

a. Course = ESL BEGINNING |

Course = ESSENTIALS OF HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 14 63.6%
with the Course Satisfied 5 22.7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 3 13.6%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 22 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 15 68.2%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 2 18.2%
Neither Satisfied Nor 2 9.1%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 1 4.5%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 22 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 21 95.5%
personal goals? No 1 45%
Total 22 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 20 90.9%
expectations? No 2 91%
Total 22 100.0%

a. Course = ESSENTIALS OF HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

Course = ETHICAL ISSUES IN WORKING WITH HIGH CONFLICT FAMILY LAW CASE

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 13 86.7%
with the Course Satisfied 2 13.3%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 15 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 13 86.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied > 13.3%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Did the course help meet your

personal goals?

Did the course meet your

expectations?

Very Dissatisfied
Total

Yes

No

Total

Yes

No

Total

0
15
15

0
15
15

0
15

0.0%
100.0%
100.0%

0.0%
100.0%
100.0%

0.0%
100.0%

a. Course = ETHICAL ISSUES IN WORKING WITH HIGH CONFLICT FAMILY LAW CASE

Course = EXCEL ESSENTIALS

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 3 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 3 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%

a. Course = EXCEL ESSENTIALS

Course = EXCEL ESSENTIALS: ANALYZING DATA

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 66.7%
with the Course Satisfied 3 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Rate Your Overall Satisfaction

with the Instructor:

Did the course help meet your

personal goals?

Did the course meet your

expectations?

Total
Very Satisfied
Satisfied

Neither Satisfied Nor
Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied
Total

Yes

No

Total

Yes

No

Total

Ol b 0 ©

0 O 0 ©W O ©v ©v o o

100.0%
88.9%
11.1%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
100.0%

a. Course = EXCEL ESSENTIALS: ANALYZING DATA

Course = EXCEL ESSENTIALS: PRESENTING DATA

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 85.7%
with the Course Satisfied 1 14.3%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No ) 0.0%

Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No ) 0.0%

Total 6 100.0%
a. Course = EXCEL ESSENTIALS: PRESENTING DATA
Course = EXCEL LEVEL Il

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 100.0%

with tha CAnrea
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Satisfied 0 0.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 2 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 2 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%

a. Course = EXCEL LEVEL II

Course = FASHION DESIGN: ELEMENTS AND PRINCIPLES

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 81.8%
with the Course Satisfied 2 18.2%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 81.8%
with the Instructor: Satisfied > 18.2%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 11 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 11 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%

a. Course = FASHION DESIGN: ELEMENTS AND PRINCIPLES



Course = FASHION ILLUSTRATION AND DESIGN

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 25.0%
with the Course Satisfied 4 50.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 2 25.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 50.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 37.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 12.5%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 75.0%
personal goals? No > 25 0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 4 50.0%
expectations? No 2 50.0%
Total 8 100.0%
a. Course = FASHION ILLUSTRATION AND DESIGN
Course = FISH TO PERFECTION
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 75.0%
with the Course Satisfied 2 25.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 75.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 2 25 0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%



Did the course meet your Yes 8 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
a. Course = FISH TO PERFECTION
Course = FLAVORS OF THAILAND
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 66.7%
with the Course Satisfied 2 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 85.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 14.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%

a. Course = FLAVORS OF THAILAND

Course = FROM PLANNING TO PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 71.4%
with the Course Satisfied 2 28.6%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 71.4%
with the Instructor: Satisfied > 28.6%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
a. Course = FROM PLANNING TO PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT
Course = FUNDAMENTALS OF LEADERSHIP
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 77.8%
with the Course Satisfied 2 22.2%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 88.9%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 11.1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 9 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 9 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
a. Course = FUNDAMENTALS OF LEADERSHIP
Course = GLASS BLOWING: INTRODUCTION
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%



Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 100.0%
with the Instructor:

Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 3 100.0%
personal goals? No ) 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 3 100.0%
expectations? No ) 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
a. Course = GLASS BLOWING: INTRODUCTION
Course = GLASS FUSION EXPERIENCE
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 3 100.0%
personal goals? No ) 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 3 100.0%
expectations? No ) 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%

a. Course = GLASS FUSION EXPERIENCE

Course = GOVERNANCE, LEGAL COMPLIANCE, & PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 66.7%

with the Course Sl 2 33.3%




Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 66.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied > 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
a. Course = GOVERNANCE, LEGAL COMPLIANCE, & PUBLIC DISCLOSURE
Course = GRANT MANGAMENT
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 69.2%
with the Course Satisfied 4 30.8%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 13 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 76.9%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 231%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 13 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 13 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 13 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 13 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 13 100.0%

a. Course = GRANT MANGAMENT



Course = GUITAR |

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 2 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 2 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%

a. Course = GUITAR |

Course = HOW TO DEAL WITH DISAGREEMENTS, CONFLICT & CONFRONTATION

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 60.0%
with the Course Satisfied 2 40.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 60.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied > 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 4 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 4 100.0%

avnartatinne?
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No
Total

0
4

0.0%
100.0%

a. Course = HOW TO DEAL WITH DISAGREEMENTS, CONFLICT & CONFRONTATION

Course =HTML - LEVEL |

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 44.4%
with the Course Satisfied 4 44.4%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 11.1%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 44.4%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 5 55 6%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 9 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 9 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
a. Course = HTML - LEVEL |
Course = HTML - LEVEL Il
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 66.7%
with the Course Satisfied 1 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 66.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Total 3 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 3 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 3 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
a. Course = HTML - LEVEL Il
Course = IDENTIFYING FUNDING SOURCES
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 12 92.3%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 1 7.7%
Total 13 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 12 92.3%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 1 7.7%
Total 13 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 13 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 13 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 13 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 13 100.0%
a. Course = IDENTIFYING FUNDING SOURCES
Course = INTEGRATED BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 11 78.6%
with the Course Satisfied 3 21.4%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 13 92.9%

wiith tha lnctriintar:
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Satisfied 1 7.1%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 14 100.0%
personal goals? No ) 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 14 100.0%
expectations? No ) 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%

a. Course = INTEGRATED BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

Course = INTERIOR DESIGN: CREATIVE HOME DECORATING

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 83.3%
with the Course Satisfied 1 16.7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 66.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 2 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%

a. Course = INTERIOR DESIGN: CREATIVE HOME DECORATING

Course = INTRODUCTION TO COMPOSITION & COLOR

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 83.3%
ith the Course —
WI urs Satisfied 1 16.7%



Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 83.3%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 16.7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
a. Course = INTRODUCTION TO COMPOSITION & COLOR
Course = INTRODUCTION TO GIFT PLANNING
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 75.0%
with the Course Satisfied 1 25.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 75.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 25 0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 4 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 4 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%

a. Course = INTRODUCTION TO GIFT PLANNING



Course = INTRODUCTION TO LANDSCAPE PHOTOGRAPHY

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 75.0%
with the Course Satisfied 2 25.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%

a. Course = INTRODUCTION TO LANDSCAPE PHOTOGRAPHY

Course = INTRODUCTION TO MEDICAL INTERPRETING

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 75.0%
with the Course Satisfied 2 25.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 100.0%

avnartatinne?
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No 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%

a. Course = INTRODUCTION TO MEDICAL INTERPRETING

Course = INTRODUCTION TO SEARCH ENGINE OPTIMIZATION

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 2 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 2 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%

a. Course = INTRODUCTION TO SEARCH ENGINE OPTIMIZATION

Course = INTRODUCTION TO SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 60.0%
with the Course Satisfied 2 40.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 80.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 20.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Total 5
Did the course help meet your Yes 4
personal goals? No 1
Total 5
Did the course meet your Yes 4
expectations? No 1
Total 5

100.0%
80.0%
20.0%

100.0%
80.0%
20.0%

100.0%

a. Course = INTRODUCTION TO SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING

Course = INTRODUCTION TO YOU TUBE MARKETING

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 4 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 4 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
a. Course = INTRODUCTION TO YOU TUBE MARKETING
Course = LEADERSHIP - NOE: 14
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 58.3%
with the Course Satisfied 4 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 8.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 11 91.7%
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Satisfied 1 8.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 10 90.9%
personal goals? No 1 9.1%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 11 91.7%
expectations? No 1 8.3%
Total 12 100.0%
a. Course = LEADERSHIP - NOE: 14
Course = LEGAL SIGHT TRANSLATION
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 53.8%
with the Course Satisfied 5 38.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 7.7%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 13 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 66.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 4 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 11 100.0%
personal goals? No ) 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 11 91.7%
expectations? No 1 8.3%
Total 12 100.0%
a. Course = LEGAL SIGHT TRANSLATION
Course = MANAGING PEOPLE - NOE: 14
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 33.3%
with the Course Satisfied 6 50.0%



Neither Satisfied Nor 2 16.7%
Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 41.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 5 1.7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 8.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 1 8.3%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 9 81.8%
personal goals? No 2 18.2%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 66.7%
expectations? No 4 33.3%
Total 12 100.0%

a. Course = MANAGING PEOPLE - NOE: 14

Course = MANAGING STRESS & TRAUMA IN NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 83.3%
with the Course Satisfied 1 16.7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 83.3%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 16.7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%

a. Course = MANAGING STRESS & TRAUMA IN NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS



Course = MEDICAL ASSISTANT PROGRAM

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 33.3%
with the Course Satisfied 4 66.7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 66.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 2 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%

a. Course = MEDICAL ASSISTANT PROGRAM

Course = MEDICAL CONSECUTIVE INTERPRETING

Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 85.7%
with the Course Satisfied 1 14.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 85.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 14.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%



Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%

expectations?
P No 0 0.0%

Total 7 100.0%

a. Course = MEDICAL CONSECUTIVE INTERPRETING

Course = MEDICAL INTERPRETING CERTIFICATION PREP

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%

a. Course = MEDICAL INTERPRETING CERTIFICATION PREP

Course = MEDICAL SIMULTANEOUS INTERPRETING & SIGN TRANSLATION

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 83.3%
with the Course Satisfied 1 16.7%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 83.3%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 16.7%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
a. Course = MEDICAL SIMULTANEOUS INTERPRETING & SIGN TRANSLATION
Course = MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY & SPECIALTIES
Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 85.7%
with the Course Satisfied 1 14.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 85.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 14.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
a. Course = MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY & SPECIALTIES
Course = MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY & SPECIALTIES |
Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 57.1%
with the Course Satisfied 2 28.6%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 14.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 42.9%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 12.9%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 14.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%

a. Course = MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY & SPECIALTIES |

Course = MICROSOFT OFFICE & ADOBE ACROBAT

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 1 12.5%
with the Course Satisfied 5 62.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 2 25.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 25.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 4 50.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 2 25.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 5 62.5%
personal goals? No 3 37.5%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 62.5%
expectations? No 3 37.5%
Total 8 100.0%

a. Course = MICROSOFT OFFICE & ADOBE ACROBAT

Course = NASM FITNESS NUTRITION SPECIALIST

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 50.0%

with tha CAnrea
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Satisfied 2 50.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 50.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied > 50 0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 4 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 4 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%

a. Course = NASM FITNESS NUTRITION SPECIALIST

Course = NASM PERSONAL FITNESS TRAINER PROGRAM

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 22 57.9%
with the Course Satisfied 12 31.6%
Neither Satisfied Nor 4 10.5%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 38 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 26 70.3%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 10 57 0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 2.7%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 37 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 37 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 37 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 33 91.7%
expectations? No 3 8.3%
Total 36 100.0%

a. Course = NASM PERSONAL FITNESS TRAINER PROGRAM



Course = NEON NIGHT PHOTOGRAPHY

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 80.0%
with the Course Satisfied 1 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 66.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 2 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
a. Course = NEON NIGHT PHOTOGRAPHY
Course = NEVADA EMPLOYMENT LAW |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 80.0%
with the Course Satisfied 1 10.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 1 10.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 80.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 10.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 1 10.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 10 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%



Did the course meet your Yes 10 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
a. Course = NEVADA EMPLOYMENT LAW |
Course = NEVADA EMPLOYMENT LAW I
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 88.9%
with the Course Satisfied 1 11.1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 88.9%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 11.1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 9 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 9 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
a. Course = NEVADA EMPLOYMENT LAW I
Course = NEVADA EMPLOYMENT LAW llI
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 5 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
a. Course = NEVADA EMPLOYMENT LAW il
Course = NONPROFIT MARKETING ESSENTIALS
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 83.3%
with the Course Satisfied 1 16.7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%

a. Course = NONPROFIT MARKETING ESSENTIALS

Course = NONPROFIT PROGRAM MANAGEMENT & ASSESMENT

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 13 81.3%
with the Course Satisfied 3 18.8%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 16 100.0%



Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 14 87.5%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 2 12.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 16 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 16 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 16 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 16 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 16 100.0%
a. Course = NONPROFIT PROGRAM MANAGEMENT & ASSESMENT
Course = NORTHERN ITALIAN CLASSICS
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 1 12.5%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 1 12.5%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%

a. Course = NORTHERN ITALIAN CLASSICS

Course = NOT YOUR CLASSIC MACARONI & CHEESE

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
ith the C —
" © fourse Satisfied 0 0.0%



Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%

a. Course = NOT YOUR CLASSIC MACARONI & CHEESE

Course = ORGANIZATIONAL CHANGE MANAGEMENT

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 40.0%
with the Course Satisfied 3 60.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 60.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied > 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 5 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%

a. Course = ORGANIZATIONAL CHANGE MANAGEMENT



Course = ORGANIZATIONAL DESIGN: ALIGNING STRUCTURES, JOBS AND SKILLS

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 66.7%
with the Course Satisfied 2 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 66.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied > 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%

a. Course = ORGANIZATIONAL DESIGN: ALIGNING STRUCTURES, JOBS AND SKILLS

Course = PARALEGAL CERTIFICATE PROGRAM

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 75.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 1 25.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 50.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 25 0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 1 25.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 4 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%



Did the course meet your Yes 4 100.0%

expectations?
P No 0 0.0%

Total 4 100.0%

a. Course = PARALEGAL CERTIFICATE PROGRAM

Course = PARALEGAL CERTIFICATE PROGRAM PRACTICUM

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 70.0%
with the Course Satisfied 3 30.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 60.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 30.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 10.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 10 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 88.9%
expectations? No 1 11.1%
Total 9 100.0%

a. Course = PARALEGAL CERTIFICATE PROGRAM PRACTICUM

Course = PARALEGAL CERTIFICATE PROGRAM SUBSTANTIVE LAW

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 50.0%
with the Course Satisfied 5 50.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 10 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 40.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 5 50.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 1 10.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 10 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 9 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
a. Course = PARALEGAL CERTIFICATE PROGRAM SUBSTANTIVE LAW
Course = PATTERNMAKING: INTRODUCTION
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 40.0%
with the Course Satisfied 2 40.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 20.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 60.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied > 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 4 80.0%
personal goals? No 1 20.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 4 80.0%
expectations? No 1 20.0%
Total 5 100.0%
a. Course = PATTERNMAKING: INTRODUCTION
Course = PERSONAL LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 80.0%
with the Course Satisfied 2 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%



Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 70.0%
with the Instructor:

Satisfied 3 30.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 10 100.0%
personal goals? No ) 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 10 100.0%
expectations? No ) 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%

a. Course = PERSONAL LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT

Course = PHR/SPHR CERTIFICATION PREPARATION

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 50.0%
with the Course Satisfied 5 50.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 60.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 4 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 10 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 9 90.0%
expectations? No 1 10.0%
Total 10 100.0%

a. Course = PHR/SPHR CERTIFICATION PREPARATION

Course = PRINT DESIGN CAPSTONE: FROM PRE-PRESS TO PRODUCTION

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 66.7%

with the Course Sl 1 33.3%




Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 66.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 3 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 3 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%

a. Course = PRINT DESIGN CAPSTONE: FROM PRE-PRESS TO PRODUCTION

Course = PROJECT MANAGEMENT SKILLS EVERYONE NEEDS

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 61.5%
with the Course Satisfied 4 30.8%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 7.7%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 13 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 61.5%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 4 30.8%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 7.7%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 13 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 12 92.3%
personal goals? No 1 77%
Total 13 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 12 92.3%
expectations? No 1 77%
Total 13 100.0%

a. Course = PROJECT MANAGEMENT SKILLS EVERYONE NEEDS



Course = PROPOSAL WRITING |

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 14 73.7%
with the Course Satisfied 5 26.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 19 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 16 84.2%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 15.8%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 19 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 19 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 19 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 18 94.7%
expectations? No 1 5 3%
Total 19 100.0%
a. Course = PROPOSAL WRITING |
Course = PROPOSAL WRITING I
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 14 87.5%
with the Course Satisfied 2 12.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 16 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 14 87.5%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 2 12.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 16 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 16 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 16 100.0%



Did the course meet your Yes 16 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 16 100.0%
a. Course = PROPOSAL WRITING Il
Course = PUBLIC SPEAKING BOOTCAMP
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 12 85.7%
with the Course Satisfied 2 14.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 13 92.9%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 7 1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 14 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 14 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%
a. Course = PUBLIC SPEAKING BOOTCAMP
Course = RESPONSIBLE FUNDRAISING
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
a. Course = RESPONSIBLE FUNDRAISING
Course = SOCIAL SECURITY & RETIREMENT
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 9 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 9 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
a. Course = SOCIAL SECURITY & RETIREMENT
Course = SPANISH |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 52.6%
with the Course Satisfied 8 42.1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 5.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 19 100.0%



Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 11 57.9%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 7 36.8%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 5.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 19 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 17 89.5%
personal goals? No > 10.5%
Total 19 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 17 89.5%
expectations? No > 10.5%
Total 19 100.0%
a. Course = SPANISH |
Course = SPANISH Il
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 60.0%
with the Course Satisfied 4 40.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 90.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 10.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 10 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 10 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
a. Course = SPANISH Il
Course = STIR-FRY MADE EASY
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 77.8%
with the Course Satisfied 2 22.2%



Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 9 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 9 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
a. Course = STIR-FRY MADE EASY
Course = STONE CARVING
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 2 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 2 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%

a. Course = STONE CARVING



Course = STRATEGY - NOE:9

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 75.0%
with the Course Satisfied 2 25.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 75.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied > 25 0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
a. Course = STRATEGY - NOE:9
Course = STRONG FINANCIAL OVERSIGHT
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 80.0%
with the Course Satisfied 1 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 80.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 5 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 100.0%

avnartatinne?
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No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
a. Course = STRONG FINANCIAL OVERSIGHT
Course = SUCCESSION PLANNING
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 63.6%
with the Course Satisfied 4 36.4%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 63.6%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 2 36.4%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 11 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 11 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
a. Course = SUCCESSION PLANNING
Course = TALENT MANAGEMENT
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 0 0.0%
with the Course Satisfied 4 100.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 0 0.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 2 100.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Total 4 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 4 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 4 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%

a. Course = TALENT MANAGEMENT

Course = TELLING THE STORIES THAT MAKE DONORS GIVE

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%

a. Course = TELLING THE STORIES THAT MAKE DONORS GIVE

Course = THE LANGUAGE OF LEADERSHIP

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 77.8%
with the Course Satisfied 2 22.2%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 9 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 88.9%

wiith tha lnctriintar:
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Satisfied 1 11.1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 88.9%
personal goals? No 1 111%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 88.9%
expectations? No 1 111%
Total 9 100.0%
a. Course = THE LANGUAGE OF LEADERSHIP
Course = THE MARKET PROCESS - NOE:8
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 75.0%
with the Course Satisfied 2 25.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 75.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 5 25.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 87.5%
personal goals? No 1 125%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 87.5%
expectations? No 1 125%
Total 8 100.0%
a. Course = THE MARKET PROCESS - NOE:8
Course = UKULELE |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 1 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%



Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 1 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 1 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 1 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 1 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 1 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 1 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 1 100.0%
a. Course = UKULELE |
Course = UNDERSTANDING FINANCIAL MARKETS
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 85.7%
with the Course Satisfied 1 14.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 85.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 14.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%

a. Course = UNDERSTANDING FINANCIAL MARKETS



Course = UNDERSTANING EMPLOYEE BEHAVIOR IN THE WORKPLACE

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 77.8%
with the Course Satisfied 2 22.2%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 77.8%
with the Instructor: Satisfied > 22 2%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 9 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 9 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%

a. Course = UNDERSTANING EMPLOYEE BEHAVIOR IN THE WORKPLACE

Course = VIDEOGRAPHY |: THE ESSENTIALS

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 83.3%
with the Course Satisfied 1 16.7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 83.3%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 16.7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%

avnartatinne?
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No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
a. Course = VIDEOGRAPHY I: THE ESSENTIALS
Course = WATERCOLORS |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 61.5%
with the Course Satisfied 5 38.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 13 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 13 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 13 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 13 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 13 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 12 92.3%
expectations? No 1 77%
Total 13 100.0%
a. Course = WATERCOLORS |
Course = WATERCOLORS II
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 66.7%
with the Course Satisfied 3 25.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 8.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 81.8%
with the Instructor: Satisfied > 18.2%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Total 11 100.0%

Did the course help meet your Yes 10 83.3%
personal goals? No 2 16.7%
Total 12 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 10 83.3%
expectations? No 2 16.7%
Total 12 100.0%

a. Course = WATERCOLORS I

Course = WHAT THE EEOC EXPECTS FROM EMPLOYERS

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 88.9%
with the Course Satisfied 1 11.1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 88.9%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 11.1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 9 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 9 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
a. Course = WHAT THE EEOC EXPECTS FROM EMPLOYERS
Course = WOODWORKING |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%

wiith tha lnctriintar:
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Satisfied 0 0.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 100.0%
personal goals? No ) 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 100.0%
expectations? No ) 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%

a. Course = WOODWORKING |

Course = WOODWORKING: HAND TOOL FUNDAMENTALS

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 80.0%
with the Course Satisfied 1 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 5 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%

a. Course = WOODWORKING: HAND TOOL FUNDAMENTALS



Course Evaluation Results by Course Name - Spring 2019

Course = A NONPROFIT BOARD'S ROLE AND RESPONSIBILITY TO ITS AGENCY &

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 13 76.5%
with the Course Satisfied 3 17.6%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 5.9%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 17 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 15 83.3%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 2 11.1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 5.6%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 18 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 17 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 17 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 17 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 17 100.0%

a. Course = A NONPROFIT BOARD'S ROLE AND RESPONSIBILITY TO ITS AGENCY &

Course = ACCENT REDUCTION FOR INTERNATIONAL PROFESSIONALS |

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 50.0%
with the Course Satisfied 3 50.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 83.3%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 16.7%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%



Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%

i vi
expectations? No 0 0.0%

Total 6 100.0%

a. Course = ACCENT REDUCTION FOR INTERNATIONAL PROFESSIONALS |

Course = ACCENT REDUCTION FOR INTERNATIONAL PROFESSIONALS Il

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
with the Course Satisfied 1 12.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 12.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%

a. Course = ACCENT REDUCTION FOR INTERNATIONAL PROFESSIONALS I

Course = ACCENT REDUCTION FOR INTERNATIONAL PROFESSIONALS Il

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 85.7%
with the Course Satisfied 1 14.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 85.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 14.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%



Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
a. Course = ACCENT REDUCTION FOR INTERNATIONAL PROFESSIONALS I
Course = ACRYLICS |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 69.2%
with the Course Satisfied 3 231%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 1 7.7%
Total 13 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 76.9%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 5 15.4%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 1 7.7%
Total 13 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 13 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 13 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 12 92.3%
expectations? No 1 7%
Total 13 100.0%
a. Course = ACRYLICS |
Course = ACRYLICS I
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 100.0%
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No 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
a. Course = ACRYLICS Il
Course = ADOBE ILLUSTRATOR LEVEL |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 55.6%
with the Course Satisfied 2 22.2%
Neither Satisfied Nor 2 22.2%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 44.4%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 2 22.2%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 77.8%
personal goals? No 5 22.2%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 77.8%
expectations? No 5 22.2%
Total 9 100.0%
a. Course = ADOBE ILLUSTRATOR LEVEL |
Course = ADOBE ILLUSTRATOR LEVEL Il
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
with the Course Satisfied 1 12.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%



Did the course help meet your Yes 8 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 87.5%
expectations? No 1 12.5%
Total 8 100.0%
a. Course = ADOBE ILLUSTRATOR LEVEL Il
Course = ADOBE INDESIGN LEVEL I
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 9 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 9 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
a. Course = ADOBE INDESIGN LEVEL |
Course = ADOBE PHOTOSHOP LEVEL |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 58.3%
with the Course Satisfied 4 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 8.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 58.3%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 5 7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Total 12 100.0%

Did the course help meet your Yes 11 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 11 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%

a. Course = ADOBE PHOTOSHOP LEVEL |

Course = ADOBE PREMIERE: VIDEO EDITING |

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 30.0%
with the Course Satisfied 7 70.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 50.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 2 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 10.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 9 90.0%
personal goals? No 1 10.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 80.0%
expectations? No 5 20.0%
Total 10 100.0%

a. Course = ADOBE PREMIERE: VIDEO EDITING |

Course = ADOBE PREMIERE: VIDEO EDITING Il

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 50.0%
with the Course Satisfied 1 25.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 1 25.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 4 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 1 25.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 75.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 3 75.0%
personal goals? No 1 25.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 3 75.0%
expectations? No 1 25.0%
Total 4 100.0%

a. Course = ADOBE PREMIERE: VIDEO EDITING Il

Course = ADVANCED SKILLS FOR CHILD CLINICIANS

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 77.8%
with the Course Satisfied 1 11.1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 11.1%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 88.9%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 11.1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 88.9%
personal goals? No 1 11.1%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 88.9%
expectations? No 1 11.1%
Total 9 100.0%

a. Course = ADVANCED SKILLS FOR CHILD CLINICIANS

Course = AN INTRODUCTION TO THE NONPROFIT SECTOR

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 11 78.6%
with the Course Satisfied 3 21.4%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 14 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 12 85.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 5 14.3%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied



Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 14 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 14 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%
a. Course = AN INTRODUCTION TO THE NONPROFIT SECTOR
Course = BASIC SEWING
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 12 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 12 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 12 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 12 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
a. Course = BASIC SEWING
Course = BECOME A STRATEGIC LEADER
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%



Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 3 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 3 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
a. Course = BECOME A STRATEGIC LEADER
Course = BEGINNING FRENCH |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 5 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
a. Course = BEGINNING FRENCH |
Course = BEGINNING FRENCH Ii
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 100.0%
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Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 5 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
a. Course = BEGINNING FRENCH I
Course = BEGINNING FRENCH llI
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 4 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 4 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
a. Course = BEGINNING FRENCH Il
Course = BEGINNING FRENCH IV
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%



Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 100.0%
with the Instructor:

Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%

a. Course = BEGINNING FRENCH IV

Course = BOARDS BUILT FOR SUCCESS: ABCS OF BOARD RECRUITMENT

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 2 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 2 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%

a. Course = BOARDS BUILT FOR SUCCESS: ABCS OF BOARD RECRUITMENT

Course = BREAK INTO THE WORLD OF VOICEOVER

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 66.7%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 1 33.3%



Total 3 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 66.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 1 33.3%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 3 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 3 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
a. Course = BREAK INTO THE WORLD OF VOICEOVER
Course = BUDGETING AND REPORTING
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 42.9%
with the Course Satisfied 2 28.6%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 14.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 1 14.3%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 42.9%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 12.9%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 1 14.3%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 4 57.1%
personal goals? No 3 12.9%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 85.7%
expectations? No 1 14.3%
Total 7 100.0%

a. Course = BUDGETING AND REPORTING

Course = BUILDING A GRANT READY ORGANIZATION

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 88.9%
with the Course Satisfied 1 11.1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 88.9%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 11.1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 9 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 9 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
a. Course = BUILDING A GRANT READY ORGANIZATION
Course = BUILDING A PHOTOGRAPHY BUSINESS
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 1 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 1 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 1 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 1 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 1 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 1 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 1 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 1 100.0%
a. Course = BUILDING A PHOTOGRAPHY BUSINESS
Course = BUSINESS LAW
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied



Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 85.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 14.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%

a. Course = BUSINESS LAW

Course = CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT (CNA) TRAINING PROGRAM

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 80.0%
with the Course Satisfied 1 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 80.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 5 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%

a. Course = CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT (CNA) TRAINING PROGRAM

Course = COMMUNICATE WITH DIFFICULT PEOPLE WITH TACT AND SKILL

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 71.4%

with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%




Neither Satisfied Nor 2 28.6%
Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 85.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 14.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 85.7%
personal goals? No 1 14.3%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 85.7%
expectations? No 1 14.3%
Total 7 100.0%

a. Course = COMMUNICATE WITH DIFFICULT PEOPLE WITH TACT AND SKILL

Course = CONFLICT MANAGEMENT: WHAT IS CONFLICT AND HOW DO | RESOLVE |

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
with the Course Satisfied 1 12.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 12.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 87.5%
expectations? No 1 12.5%
Total 8 100.0%

a. Course = CONFLICT MANAGEMENT: WHAT IS CONFLICT AND HOW DO | RESOLVE |

Course = COOKING BASICS: STOCKS AND SAUCES

Count Column N %




Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 1 14.3%
with the Course

Satisfied 5 71.4%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 14.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 1 14.3%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 5 71.4%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 14.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 71.4%
expectations? No 5 28.6%
Total 7 100.0%

a. Course = COOKING BASICS: STOCKS AND SAUCES

Course = COOPERATIVE PARENTING-SHIELDING YOUR CHILDREN FROM CONFLICT

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 18 78.3%
with the Course Satisfied 3 13.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 2 8.7%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 23 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 19 82.6%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 13.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 4.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 23 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 22 95.7%
personal goals? No 1 1.3%
Total 23 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 22 95.7%
expectations? No 1 1.3%
Total 23 100.0%

a. Course = COOPERATIVE PARENTING-SHIELDING YOUR CHILDREN FROM CONFLICT

Course = CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY



Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 57.1%
with the Course Satisfied 3 42.9%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 71.4%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 14.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 14.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 85.7%
personal goals? No 1 14.3%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
a. Course = CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY
Course = CREATING A DEVELOPMENT PLAN
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 80.0%
with the Course Satisfied 1 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 80.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 20.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 4 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 4 80.0%
expectations? No 1 20.0%
Total 5 100.0%

a. Course = CREATING A DEVELOPMENT PLAN



Course = DESERT NIGHT SKY PHOTOGRAPHY

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%

a. Course = DESERT NIGHT SKY PHOTOGRAPHY

Course = DEVELOPING MENTORSHIP PROGRAM

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 3 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 3 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%

a. Course = DEVELOPING MENTORSHIP PROGRAM



Course = DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY EDITING

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 57.1%
with the Course Satisfied 2 28.6%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 14.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 85.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 14.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%

a. Course = DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY EDITING

Course = DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY I: THE ESSENTIALS

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 16 88.9%
with the Course Satisfied 1 5.6%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 5.6%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 18 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 16 88.9%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 5.6%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 5.6%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 18 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 17 94.4%
personal goals? No 1 5.6%
Total 18 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 17 94.4%
expectations? No 1 5.6%
Total 18 100.0%

a. Course = DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY I: THE ESSENTIALS



Course = DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY II: VISUAL COMMUNICATION

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 13 86.7%
with the Course Satisfied 2 13.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 15 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 13 86.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 2 13.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 15 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 15 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 15 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 15 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 15 100.0%

a. Course = DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY II: VISUAL COMMUNICATION

Course = DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY Ill: FOCAL LENGTHS TO FILTERS

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 12 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 12 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 12 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 11 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%

Total 11 100.0%




a. Course = DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY lIl: FOCAL LENGTHS TO FILTERS

Course = DOCUMENTATION, DISCIPLINE, & TERMINATION

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 66.7%
with the Course Satisfied 2 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 66.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 5 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
a. Course = DOCUMENTATION, DISCIPLINE, & TERMINATION
Course = DRAWING |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 16 94.1%
with the Course Satisfied 1 5.9%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 17 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 16 94.1%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 5 9%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 17 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 17 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 17 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 17 100.0%

i ?
expectations? No 0 0.0%



Total 17 100.0%

a. Course = DRAWING |

Course = DRAWING lI

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 10 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 10 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%

a. Course = DRAWING |1

Course = EFFECTIVE SPEAKING FOR INTERNATIONAL PROFESSIONALS

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 50.0%
with the Course Satisfied 2 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 16.7%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 83.3%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 16.7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 5 83.3%
personal goals? No 1 16.7%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 3 60.0%

avnartatinne?
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No 2 40.0%
Total 5 100.0%
a. Course = EFFECTIVE SPEAKING FOR INTERNATIONAL PROFESSIONALS
Course = EFFECTIVE VOLUNTEER MANAGEMENT
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 3 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 3 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
a. Course = EFFECTIVE VOLUNTEER MANAGEMENT
Course = ESL INTERMEDIATE
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 75.0%
with the Course Satisfied 1 25.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 3 75.0%
personal goals? No 1 25.0%
Total 4 100.0%



Did the course meet your Yes 4 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
a. Course = ESL INTERMEDIATE
Course = ESSENTIAL KNIFE SKILLS
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 50.0%
with the Course Satisfied 5 50.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 70.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 30.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 10 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 10 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
a. Course = ESSENTIAL KNIFE SKILLS
Course = ETHICS & TECHNOLOGY
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 90.0%
with the Course Satisfied 1 10.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 10 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%



Total 10 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 10 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
a. Course = ETHICS & TECHNOLOGY
Course = EXCEL ESSENTIALS
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 15 75.0%
with the Course Satisfied 5 25.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 20 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 19 95.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 5 0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 20 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 19 95.0%
personal goals? No 1 5 0%
Total 20 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 17 85.0%
expectations? No 3 15.0%
Total 20 100.0%
a. Course = EXCEL ESSENTIALS
Course = EXCEL ESSENTIALS: ANALYZING DATA
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 90.9%
with the Course Satisfied 1 9.1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 11 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 11 100.0%
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No 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 11 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
a. Course = EXCEL ESSENTIALS: ANALYZING DATA
Course = EXCEL ESSENTIALS: PRESENTING DATA
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
a. Course = EXCEL ESSENTIALS: PRESENTING DATA
Course = EXCEL LEVEL |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 11 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 11 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%



Did the course help meet your Yes 10 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 10 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
a. Course = EXCEL LEVEL |
Course = FEDERAL EMPLOYMENT LAW I
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 5 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
a. Course = FEDERAL EMPLOYMENT LAW |
Course = FISH TO PERFECTION
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
a. Course = FISH TO PERFECTION
Course = FLAVORS OF THAILAND
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 1 16.7%
with the Course Satisfied 3 50.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 16.7%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 1 16.7%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 1 16.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 50.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 2 33.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 3 50.0%
personal goals? No 3 50.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 3 50.0%
expectations? No 3 50.0%
Total 6 100.0%

a. Course = FLAVORS OF THAILAND

Course = FOSTERING A DIVERSE AND INCLUSIVE WORKPLACE

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 4 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 4 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 4 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%

a. Course = FOSTERING A DIVERSE AND INCLUSIVE WORKPLACE

Course = FROM PLANNING TO PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 66.7%
with the Course Satisfied 1 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 3 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 2 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%

a. Course = FROM PLANNING TO PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT

Course = FUNDAMENTALS OF LEADERSHIP

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 90.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 1 10.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 10 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied



Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 10 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 10 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%

a. Course = FUNDAMENTALS OF LEADERSHIP

Course = GLASS FUSION EXPERIENCE

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%

a. Course = GLASS FUSION EXPERIENCE

Course = GOVERNANCE, LEGAL COMPLIANCE, & PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 80.0%
with the Course Satisfied 1 20.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 80.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 20.0%



Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 5 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
a. Course = GOVERNANCE, LEGAL COMPLIANCE, & PUBLIC DISCLOSURE
Course = GRANT MANGAMENT
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 77.8%
with the Course Satisfied 2 22.2%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 77.8%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 5 22.2%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 9 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 9 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%

a. Course = GRANT MANGAMENT

Course = GRAPHIC DESIGN CAPSTONE: DESIGNING YOUR BRAND USING ADOBE SO

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 100.0%

with tha Inctriirtar:
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Did the course help meet your

personal goals?

Did the course meet your

expectations?

Satisfied

Neither Satisfied Nor
Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied
Total

Yes

No

Total

Yes

No

Total

o

o 0o o O 0o 0 O O

5

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
100.0%

a. Course = GRAPHIC DESIGN CAPSTONE: DESIGNING YOUR BRAND USING ADOBE

SO

Course = GRE CLASSROOM TEST PREPARATION

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 40.0%
with the Course Satisfied 3 60.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 60.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 5 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 3 75.0%
personal goals? No 1 25.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 4 80.0%
expectations? No 1 20.0%
Total 5 100.0%
a. Course = GRE CLASSROOM TEST PREPARATION
Course = GUITAR |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%



Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 100.0%
with the Instructor:

Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 2 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 2 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%

a. Course = GUITAR |

Course = HOW TO DEAL WITH DISAGREEMENTS, CONFLICT & CONFRONTATION

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 1 33.3%
with the Course Satisfied 2 66.7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 1 33.3%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 5 66.7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 3 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 3 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%

a. Course = HOW TO DEAL WITH DISAGREEMENTS, CONFLICT & CONFRONTATION

Course = HTML - LEVEL |

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 60.0%
with the Course Satisfied 2 40.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
a. Course = HTML - LEVEL |
Course =HTML - LEVEL Il
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 1 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 1 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 1 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 1 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 1 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 1 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 1 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 1 100.0%
a. Course = HTML - LEVEL |l
Course = IDENTIFYING FUNDING SOURCES
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 57.1%
with the Course Satisfied 3 42.9%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 71.4%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 5 28.6%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
a. Course = IDENTIFYING FUNDING SOURCES
Course = INDIAN COOKING CLASSICS
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 44.4%
with the Course Satisfied 4 44.4%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 1 11.1%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 44.4%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 2 14.2%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 1 11.1%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 88.9%
personal goals? No 1 11.1%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 77.8%
expectations? No 5 22.2%
Total 9 100.0%
a. Course = INDIAN COOKING CLASSICS
Course = INFORMATION SYSTEMS
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 62.5%
with the Course Satisfied 2 25.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 12.5%

Dissastisfied



Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 12.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 75.0%
personal goals? No 5 25.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
a. Course = INFORMATION SYSTEMS
Course = INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 71.4%
with the Course Satisfied 2 28.6%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 85.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 14.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%

a. Course = INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS

Course = INTRODUCTION TO COMPOSITION & COLOR

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 54.5%
with the Course Satisfied 3 27.3%



Neither Satisfied Nor 1 9.1%
Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 1 9.1%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 63.6%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 27.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 9.1%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 11 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 80.0%
expectations? No 5 20.0%
Total 10 100.0%

a. Course = INTRODUCTION TO COMPOSITION & COLOR

Course = INTRODUCTION TO CONTENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 50.0%
with the Course Satisfied 3 50.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 33.3%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 2 66.7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%

a. Course = INTRODUCTION TO CONTENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

Course = INTRODUCTION TO GIFT PLANNING

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 100.0%

with tha Calirca
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Satisfied 0 0.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 5 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%

a. Course = INTRODUCTION TO GIFT PLANNING

Course = INTRODUCTION TO INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT ENVIRONMENTS

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 1 25.0%
with the Course Satisfied 2 50.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 25.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 1 25.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 5 50.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 25.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 4 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 3 75.0%
expectations? No 1 25.0%
Total 4 100.0%

a. Course = INTRODUCTION TO INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT ENVIRONMENTS

Course = INTRODUCTION TO LANDSCAPE PHOTOGRAPHY

Count Column N %




Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 100.0%
with the Course

Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%

a. Course = INTRODUCTION TO LANDSCAPE PHOTOGRAPHY

Course = INTRODUCTION TO MEDICAL INTERPRETING

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 11 78.6%
with the Course Satisfied 3 21.4%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 13 86.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 5 13.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 15 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 15 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 15 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 15 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 15 100.0%

a. Course = INTRODUCTION TO MEDICAL INTERPRETING

Course = INTRODUCTION TO SEARCH ENGINE OPTIMIZATION



Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 1 50.0%
with the Course Satisfied 1 50.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 2 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 2 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%

a. Course = INTRODUCTION TO SEARCH ENGINE OPTIMIZATION

Course = INTRODUCTION TO YOUTUBE MARKETING

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%

a. Course = INTRODUCTION TO YOUTUBE MARKETING

Course = INTRODUCTION VOICEOVER WORKSHOP



Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 85.7%
with the Course Satisfied 1 14.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 85.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 14.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
a. Course = INTRODUCTION VOICEOVER WORKSHOP
Course = LEAN SIX SIGMA: BLACK BELT
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 1 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 1 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 1 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 1 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 1 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 1 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 1 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 1 100.0%

a. Course = LEAN SIX SIGMA: BLACK BELT



Course = LEAN SIX SIGMA: GREEN BELT

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%

a. Course = LEAN SIX SIGMA: GREEN BELT

Course = LEGAL CONSECUTIVE INTERPRETING |

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 83.3%
with the Course Satisfied 2 16.7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 11 91.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 8.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 11 91.7%
personal goals? No 1 8.3%
Total 12 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 11 91.7%
expectations? No 1 8.3%
Total 12 100.0%

a. Course = LEGAL CONSECUTIVE INTERPRETING |



Course = LEGAL CONSECUTIVE INTERPRETING I

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 71.4%
with the Course Satisfied 1 14.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 14.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 71.4%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 14.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 14.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 85.7%
expectations? No 1 14.3%
Total 7 100.0%

a. Course = LEGAL CONSECUTIVE INTERPRETING Il

Course = LEGAL SIMULTANEOUS INTERPRETING |

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 10 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 10 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%

a. Course = LEGAL SIMULTANEOUS INTERPRETING |



Course = MAKING THE TRANSITION FROM MANAGER TO LEADER

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 80.0%
with the Course Satisfied 1 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 80.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 5 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%

a. Course = MAKING THE TRANSITION FROM MANAGER TO LEADER

Course = MARKETING

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 71.4%
with the Course Satisfied 1 14.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 14.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 85.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 14.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 85.7%
personal goals? No 1 14.3%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 85.7%
expectations? No 1 14.3%
Total 7 100.0%




a. Course = MARKETING

Course = MEDICAL CONSECUTIVE INTERPRETING

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 60.0%
with the Course Satisfied 3 30.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 1 10.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 60.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 30.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 10.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 80.0%
personal goals? No 5 20.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 70.0%
expectations? No 3 30.0%
Total 10 100.0%

a. Course = MEDICAL CONSECUTIVE INTERPRETING

Course = MEDICAL SIMULTANEOUS INTERPRETING & SIGHT TRANSLATION

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 11 91.7%
with the Course Satisfied 1 8.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 83.3%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 8.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 1 8.3%
Total 12 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 11 91.7%
personal goals? No 1 8.3%
Total 12 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 11 91.7%

i ?
expectations? No 1 8.3%



Total 12 100.0%

a. Course = MEDICAL SIMULTANEOUS INTERPRETING & SIGHT TRANSLATION

Course = MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY & SPECIALTIES |

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 12 66.7%
with the Course Satisfied 4 22.2%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 5.6%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 1 5.6%
Total 18 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 11 64.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 2 23.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 5.9%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 1 5.9%
Total 17 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 18 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 18 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 18 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 18 100.0%

a. Course = MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY & SPECIALTIES |

Course = MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY AND SPECIALTIES Il

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 15 88.2%
with the Course Satisfied 1 5.9%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 1 5.9%
Total 17 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 15 88.2%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 5 9%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 1 5.9%
Total 17 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 17 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 17 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 17 100.0%

avnartatinne?
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No 0 0.0%
Total 17 100.0%
a. Course = MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY AND SPECIALTIES Il
Course = MICROSOFT OFFICE BASICS
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 83.3%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 16.7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%

a. Course = MICROSOFT OFFICE BASICS

Course = MINDFULNESS BASED STRESS REDUCTION

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 71.4%
with the Course Satisfied 2 28.6%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%



Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%

i vi
expectations? No 0 0.0%

Total 7 100.0%

a. Course = MINDFULNESS BASED STRESS REDUCTION

Course = NASM PERSONAL FITNESS TRAINER PROGRAM

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 33.3%
with the Course Satisfied 3 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 2 22.2%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 1 11.1%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 33.3%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 5 22.2%
Neither Satisfied Nor 3 33.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 1 11.1%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 85.7%
personal goals? No 1 14.3%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 4 44.4%
expectations? No 5 55.6%
Total 9 100.0%

a. Course = NASM PERSONAL FITNESS TRAINER PROGRAM

Course = PARALEGAL CERTIFICATE PROGRAM PRACTICUM

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 69.2%
with the Course Satisfied 3 231%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 7.7%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 13 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 76.9%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 5 15.4%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 7.7%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 13 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 12 92.3%

7
personal goals? No 1 7.7%



Total 13 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 12 92.3%
expectations? No 1 7%
Total 13 100.0%
a. Course = PARALEGAL CERTIFICATE PROGRAM PRACTICUM
Course = PATTERNMAKING: INTRODUCTION
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 55.6%
with the Course Satisfied 4 44.4%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 55.6%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 11.1%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 88.9%
personal goals? No 1 11.1%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 77.8%
expectations? No 5 22.2%
Total 9 100.0%
a. Course = PATTERNMAKING: INTRODUCTION
Course = PHR/SPHR CERTIFICATION PROGRAM
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 81.8%
with the Course Satisfied 2 18.2%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 81.8%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 5 18.2%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 11 100.0%
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No 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 11 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
a. Course = PHR/SPHR CERTIFICATION PROGRAM
Course = PIZZA WORKSHOP
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 88.9%
with the Course Satisfied 1 11.1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 88.9%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 11.1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 9 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 9 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
a. Course = PIZZA WORKSHOP
Course = PROBLEM SOLVING & DECISION-MAKING
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 71.4%
with the Course Satisfied 3 21.4%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 7.1%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 11 78.6%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 5 14.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 7.1%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%



Did the course help meet your Yes 14 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 13 92.9%
expectations? No 1 71%
Total 14 100.0%
a. Course = PROBLEM SOLVING & DECISION-MAKING
Course = PROJECT MANAGEMENT
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
with the Course Satisfied 1 12.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 12.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
a. Course = PROJECT MANAGEMENT
Course = PROPOSAL WRITING |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 11 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 11 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Total 11 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 11 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 11 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
a. Course = PROPOSAL WRITING |
Course = PROPOSAL WRITING I
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 9 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 9 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
a. Course = PROPOSAL WRITING Il
Course = PUBLIC SPEAKING BOOTCAMP
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 50.0%
with the Course Satisfied 2 50.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 75.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 25.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 4 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 3 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
a. Course = PUBLIC SPEAKING BOOTCAMP
Course = RESPONSIBLE FUNDRAISING
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 3 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 3 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
a. Course = RESPONSIBLE FUNDRAISING
Course = SALSAS, SPREADS & DIPS
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 50.0%
with the Course Satisfied 3 50.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 50.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 50.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied



Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
a. Course = SALSAS, SPREADS & DIPS
Course = SERVICE OPERATIONS
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
with the Course Satisfied 1 12.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 12.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
a. Course = SERVICE OPERATIONS
Course = SEWING ALTERATIONS
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 70.0%
with the Course Satisfied 3 30.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 80.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 5 20.0%



Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 10 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 10 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
a. Course = SEWING ALTERATIONS
Course = SOCIAL SECURITY & RETIREMENT
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 57.1%
with the Course Satisfied 2 28.6%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 14.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 57.1%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 12.9%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
a. Course = SOCIAL SECURITY & RETIREMENT
Course = SPANISH |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
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Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
a. Course = SPANISH |
Course = SPANISH Il
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
with the Course Satisfied 1 12.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
a. Course = SPANISH Il
Course = STREET PHOTOGRAPHY
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%



Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 3 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 3 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
a. Course = STREET PHOTOGRAPHY
Course = STRONG FINANCIAL OVERSIGHT
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 71.4%
with the Course Satisfied 2 28.6%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 85.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 14.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 85.7%
personal goals? No 1 14.3%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 85.7%
expectations? No 1 14.3%
Total 7 100.0%
a. Course = STRONG FINANCIAL OVERSIGHT
Course = SWIMWEAR & LINGERIE
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 12 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Total 12 100.0%

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 12 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 12 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 12 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%

a. Course = SWIMWEAR & LINGERIE

Course = TALENT MANAGEMENT

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 1 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 1 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 1 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 1 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 1 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 1 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 1 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 1 100.0%

a. Course = TALENT MANAGEMENT

Course = TELLING THE STORIES THAT MAKE DONORS GIVE

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
a. Course = TELLING THE STORIES THAT MAKE DONORS GIVE
Course = THE ECONOMY
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 1 14.3%
with the Course Satisfied 4 57.1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 2 28.6%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 42.9%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 12.9%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 14.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 3 42.9%
personal goals? No 2 571%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 71.4%
expectations? No 5 28.6%
Total 7 100.0%
a. Course = THE ECONOMY
Course = THE LANGUAGE OF LEADERSHIP
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied



Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
a. Course = THE LANGUAGE OF LEADERSHIP
Course = THE PERFECT STEAK
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 83.3%
with the Course Satisfied 1 16.7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%

a. Course = THE PERFECT STEAK

Course = TRAUMA WORLD: THREE DECADES OF INTERVENTION

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 83.3%

with the Course Satisfied 1 16.7%




Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 83.3%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 16.7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
a. Course = TRAUMA WORLD: THREE DECADES OF INTERVENTION
Course = TREATING ADDICTIONS
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 83.3%
with the Course Satisfied 1 16.7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 80.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
a. Course = TREATING ADDICTIONS
Course = UKULELE |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 75.0%

with tha Calirca



WILT UL DU ou

Satisfied 1 25.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 75.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 25.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 4 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 4 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
a. Course = UKULELE |
Course = UNDERSTANDING FINANCIAL MARKETS
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 50.0%
with the Course Satisfied 3 50.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 50.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 5 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 16.7%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 83.3%
expectations? No 1 16.7%
Total 6 100.0%

a. Course = UNDERSTANDING FINANCIAL MARKETS

Course = UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEMS CERTIFICATE

Count Column N %




Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 11 57.9%
with the Course

Satisfied 7 36.8%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 5.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 19 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 17 89.5%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 5 10.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 19 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 18 94.7%
personal goals? No 1 5 3%
Total 19 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 18 94.7%
expectations? No 1 5 3%
Total 19 100.0%

a. Course = UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEMS CERTIFICATE

Course = VIDEOGRAPHY |: THE ESSENTIALS

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 80.0%
with the Course Satisfied 1 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 80.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 5 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%

a. Course = VIDEOGRAPHY I: THE ESSENTIALS

Course = VINE TO WINE: THE FUNDAMENTALS



Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
with the Course Satisfied 1 12.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 12.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
a. Course = VINE TO WINE: THE FUNDAMENTALS
Course = WATERCOLORS |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 13 86.7%
with the Course Satisfied 2 13.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 15 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 13 86.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 5 13.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 15 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 13 86.7%
personal goals? No 5 13.3%
Total 15 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 14 93.3%
expectations? No 1 6.7%
Total 15 100.0%

a. Course = WATERCOLORS |

Course = WATERCOLORS |1



Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 71.4%
with the Course Satisfied 2 28.6%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 71.4%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 2 28.6%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
a. Course = WATERCOLORS Il
Course = WATERCOLORS Il
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%

a. Course = WATERCOLORS Il



Course = WOODWORKING |

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 85.7%
personal goals? No 1 14.3%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
a. Course = WOODWORKING |
Course = WOODWORKING I
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied o 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No o 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No o 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%

a. Course = WOODWORKING I



Course = WORKPLACE INVESTIGATIONS

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 83.3%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 16.7%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 83.3%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 16.7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%

a. Course = WORKPLACE INVESTIGATIONS



Course Evaluation Results by Course Name - Summer 2019

Course = A NONPROFIT BOARD'S ROLE AND RESPONSIBILITY TO ITS AGENCY &

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 14 70.0%
with the Course Satisfied 6 30.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 20 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 15 75.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 4 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 5.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 20 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 20 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 20 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 20 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 20 100.0%

a. Course = A NONPROFIT BOARD'S ROLE AND RESPONSIBILITY TO ITS AGENCY &

Course = ADOBE INDESIGN LEVEL |

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 3 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Total 3 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 3 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 3 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
a. Course = ADOBE INDESIGN LEVEL |
Course = ADOBE PHOTOSHOP LEVEL |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 80.0%
with the Course Satisfied 2 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 10 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 9 90.0%
expectations? No 1 10.0%
Total 10 100.0%

a. Course = ADOBE PHOTOSHOP LEVEL |

Course = AN INTRODUCTION TO THE NONPROFIT SECTOR

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 11 68.8%
with the Course Satisfied 4 25.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 1 6.3%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 16 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 13 81.3%
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Satisfied 3 18.8%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 16 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 15 93.8%
personal goals? No 1 6.3%
Total 16 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 15 93.8%
expectations? No 1 6.3%
Total 16 100.0%
a. Course = AN INTRODUCTION TO THE NONPROFIT SECTOR
Course = BASIC SEWING
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 50.0%
with the Course Satisfied 3 37.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 12.5%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 87.5%
personal goals? No 1 125%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 75.0%
expectations? No > 25 0%
Total 8 100.0%
a. Course = BASIC SEWING
Course = BEGINNING FRENCH |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 80.0%
with the Course Satisfied 1 20.0%



Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 60.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied > 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 5 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
a. Course = BEGINNING FRENCH |
Course = BEGINNING FRENCH I
Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 4 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 3 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%

a. Course = BEGINNING FRENCH Il



Course = BORDERLINE PERSONALITY DISORDER

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 62.5%
with the Course Satisfied 2 25.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 12.5%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 62.5%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 37.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 85.7%
personal goals? No 1 14.3%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 85.7%
expectations? No 1 14.3%
Total 7 100.0%

a. Course = BORDERLINE PERSONALITY DISORDER

Course = BUSINESS & INFRASTRUCTURE OF FUNDRAISING

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 80.0%
with the Course Satisfied 1 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 4 80.0%
personal goals? No 1 20.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 100.0%
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No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
a. Course = BUSINESS & INFRASTRUCTURE OF FUNDRAISING
Course = CARIBBEAN DELIGHTS
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 88.9%
with the Course Satisfied 1 11.1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 88.9%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 11.1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 9 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 9 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
a. Course = CARIBBEAN DELIGHTS
Course = CELL PHONE PHOTOGRAPHY
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 83.3%
with the Course Satisfied 2 16.7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 11 91.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 8.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Total 12 100.0%

Did the course help meet your Yes 12 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 12 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%

a. Course = CELL PHONE PHOTOGRAPHY

Course = CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT (CNA) TRAINING PROGRAM

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 5 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%

a. Course = CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT (CNA) TRAINING PROGRAM

Course = COACHING & COUNSELING FOR SUCCESS

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 13 92.9%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 1 7.1%

Total 14 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 13 92.9%
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Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 1 7.1%
Total 14 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 14 100.0%
personal goals? No ) 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 14 100.0%
expectations? No ) 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%
a. Course = COACHING & COUNSELING FOR SUCCESS
Course = COMMUNICATING WITH PURPOSE
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 33.3%
with the Course Satisfied 4 66.7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 80.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No ) 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No ) 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%

a. Course = COMMUNICATING WITH PURPOSE

Course = COMMUNITY MANAGER PREPARATION COURSE

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 20 90.9%
ith the Course —
WI urs Satisfied 1 4.5%



Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 1 4.5%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 22 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 22 95.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 1.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 23 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 23 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 23 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 23 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 23 100.0%

a. Course = COMMUNITY MANAGER PREPARATION COURSE

Course = COOPERATIVE PARENTING-SHIELDING YOUR CHILDREN FROM CONFLICT

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 23 53.5%
with the Course Satisfied 15 34.9%
Neither Satisfied Nor 4 9.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 1 2.3%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 43 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 35 81.4%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 6 14.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 2.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 1 2.3%
Total 43 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 39 90.7%
personal goals? No 4 9.3%
Total 43 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 41 95.3%
expectations? No 2 27%
Total 43 100.0%

a. Course = COOPERATIVE PARENTING-SHIELDING YOUR CHILDREN FROM CONFLICT



Course = CREATIVE SALADS

Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 75.0%
with the Course Satisfied 1 25.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 75.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 25 0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 4 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 4 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%

a. Course = CREATIVE SALADS

Course = DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY I: THE ESSENTIALS

Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 14 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 14 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 14 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%



Did the course meet your

expectations?

Yes
No
Total

14

14

100.0%
0.0%
100.0%

a. Course = DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY |: THE ESSENTIALS

Course = DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY II: VISUAL COMMUNICATION

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 81.8%
with the Course Satisfied 2 18.2%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 90.9%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 91%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 11 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 11 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%

a. Course = DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY II: VISUAL COMMUNICATION

Course = DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY III: FOCAL

Count

LENGTHS TO FILTERS

Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied

with the Course

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction

with the Instructor:

Satisfied

Neither Satisfied Nor
Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied
Total

Very Satisfied
Satisfied

Neither Satisfied Nor
Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied

o

o B 0 O O O

83.3%
16.7%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
83.3%
16.7%
0.0%

0.0%



Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 5 83.3%
personal goals? No 1 16.7%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 83.3%
expectations? No 1 16.7%
Total 6 100.0%
a. Course = DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY lIl: FOCAL LENGTHS TO FILTERS
Course = DINNERS FROM TUSCANY
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 58.3%
with the Course Satisfied 3 25.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 2 16.7%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 66.7%
with the Instructor: Satisfied > 16.7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 2 16.7%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 11 91.7%
personal goals? No 1 8.3%
Total 12 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 11 91.7%
expectations? No 1 8.3%
Total 12 100.0%
a. Course = DINNERS FROM TUSCANY
Course = DRAWING |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 83.3%
with the Course Satisfied 2 16.7%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%



Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 11 91.7%
with the Instructor:

Satisfied 1 8.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 12 100.0%
personal goals? No ) 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 12 100.0%
expectations? No ) 0.0%
Total 12 100.0%

a. Course = DRAWING |

Course = ESSENTIALS OF HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 90.9%
with the Course Satisfied 1 9.1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 90.9%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 91%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 9 81.8%
personal goals? No > 18.2%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 10 90.9%
expectations? No 1 91%
Total 11 100.0%

a. Course = ESSENTIALS OF HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

Course = EXCEL ESSENTIALS

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 100.0%
ith the C —
" © fourse Satisfied 0 0.0%



Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
a. Course = EXCEL ESSENTIALS
Course = EXCEL ESSENTIALS: ANALYZING DATA
Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 4 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 4 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%

a. Course = EXCEL ESSENTIALS: ANALYZING DATA



Course = EXCEL ESSENTIALS: PRESENTING DATA

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 11 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 11 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 11 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 11 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
a. Course = EXCEL ESSENTIALS: PRESENTING DATA
Course = EXCEL LEVEL |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 3 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 3 100.0%

avnartatinne?
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No
Total

0.0%
100.0%

a. Course = EXCEL LEVEL |

Course = FACE FIRST: INTRODUCTION TO PORTRAITS

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 13 92.9%
with the Course Satisfied 1 71%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 13 92.9%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 7 1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 14 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 14 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%
a. Course = FACE FIRST: INTRODUCTION TO PORTRAITS
Course = FASHION: DRAW, DRAPE & DESIGN
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 85.7%
with the Course Satisfied 1 14.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 85.7%
expectations? No 1 14.3%
Total 7 100.0%
a. Course = FASHION: DRAW, DRAPE & DESIGN
Course = FOOD PHOTOGRAPHY
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
a. Course = FOOD PHOTOGRAPHY
Course = GLASS FUSION
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 100.0%
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Satisfied 0 0.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 6 100.0%
personal goals? No ) 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 6 100.0%
expectations? No ) 0.0%
Total 6 100.0%

a. Course = GLASS FUSION

Course = INTRODUCTION TO SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 4 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 4 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 4 100.0%
personal goals? No ) 0.0%

Total 4 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 4 100.0%
expectations? No ) 0.0%

Total 4 100.0%
a. Course = INTRODUCTION TO SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING
Course = JAVASCRIPT

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 1 25.0%

with the Course Sl 3 75.0%



Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 50.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied > 50 0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 4 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 4 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 3 75.0%
expectations? No 1 25 0%
Total 4 100.0%
a. Course = JAVASCRIPT
Course = LEAN SIX SIGMA: GREEN BELT
Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 2 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 2 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 2 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 2 100.0%

a. Course = LEAN SIX SIGMA: GREEN BELT



Course = LEGAL SIMULTANEOUS INTERPRETING II

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
a. Course = LEGAL SIMULTANEOUS INTERPRETING I
Course = MEDIATION TRAINING CERTIFICATE
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 90.0%
with the Course Satisfied 1 10.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 90.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 10.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 10 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 10 100.0%

avnartatinne?
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No 0 0.0%
Total 10 100.0%

a. Course = MEDIATION TRAINING CERTIFICATE

Course = MEDICAL ASSISTANT CERTFICATE PROGRAM

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 3 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 3 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 3 100.0%

a. Course = MEDICAL ASSISTANT CERTFICATE PROGRAM

Course = MEDICAL INTERPRETING CERTIFICATION PREP

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 11 78.6%
with the Course Satisfied 3 21.4%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 14 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 76.9%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 231%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Total 13 100.0%

Did the course help meet your Yes 13 92.9%
personal goals? No 1 71%
Total 14 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 13 92.9%
expectations? No 1 71%
Total 14 100.0%

a. Course = MEDICAL INTERPRETING CERTIFICATION PREP

Course = NONPROFIT PROGRAM MANAGEMENT & ASSESMENT

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 80.0%
with the Course Satisfied 1 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 80.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 1 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 5 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%

a. Course = NONPROFIT PROGRAM MANAGEMENT & ASSESMENT

Course = ORGANIZATIONAL CHANGE MANAGEMENT

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 85.7%
with the Course Satisfied 1 14.3%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%

Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%

Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 85.7%

wiith tha lnctriintar:
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Satisfied 1 14.3%

Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No ) 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No ) 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
a. Course = ORGANIZATIONAL CHANGE MANAGEMENT
Course = PARALEGAL CERTIFICATE PROGRAM
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 12 54.5%
with the Course Satisfied 7 31.8%
Neither Satisfied Nor 1 4.5%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 1 4.5%
Very Dissatisfied 1 4.5%
Total 22 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 13 59.1%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 7 31.8%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 2 9.1%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 22 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 22 95.7%
personal goals? No 1 1.3%
Total 23 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 17 73.9%
expectations? No 6 26.1%
Total 23 100.0%

a. Course = PARALEGAL CERTIFICATE PROGRAM

Course = PARALEGAL CERTIFICATE PROGRAM PRACTICUM

Count Column N %

Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 37.5%
with the Course

Satisfied 3 37.5%



Neither Satisfied Nor 1 12.5%
Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied 1 12.5%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 6 75.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied > 25 0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 87.5%
personal goals? No 1 12.5%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 62.5%
expectations? No 3 37.5%
Total 8 100.0%

a. Course = PARALEGAL CERTIFICATE PROGRAM PRACTICUM

Course = PERSONAL LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 81.8%
with the Course Satisfied 2 18.2%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 11 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 11 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 11 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%

a. Course = PERSONAL LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT



Course = SIZZLING SUMMER GRILLING

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 33.3%
with the Course Satisfied 3 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 3 33.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 33.3%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 3 33.3%
Neither Satisfied Nor 3 33.3%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 88.9%
personal goals? No 1 11.1%
Total 9 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 77.8%
expectations? No 2 22 2%
Total 9 100.0%
a. Course = SIZZLING SUMMER GRILLING
Course = SUICIDE PREVENTION
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 9 52.9%
with the Course Satisfied 8 47.1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 17 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 13 76.5%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 2 23.5%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 17 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 16 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 16 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 16 100.0%

avnartatinne?
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No 0 0.0%
Total 16 100.0%
a. Course = SUICIDE PREVENTION
Course = THE ABC'S OF STRATEGIC THINKING
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 14 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 14 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 12 85.7%
personal goals? No 2 14.3%
Total 14 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 14 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 14 100.0%
a. Course = THE ABC'S OF STRATEGIC THINKING
Course = THE SHAPING OF A WOMANS VOICE
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 8 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%



Total 8 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 8 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 8 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 8 100.0%

a. Course = THE SHAPING OF A WOMANS VOICE

Course = UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEMS CERTIFICATE

Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 4 80.0%
with the Course Satisfied 1 20.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 5 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 5 100.0%
personal goals? No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 5 100.0%
expectations? No 0 0.0%
Total 5 100.0%
a. Course = UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEMS CERTIFICATE
Course = WATERCOLORS |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 10 90.9%
with the Course Satisfied 1 9.1%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 11 100.0%

wiith tha lnctriintar:
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Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 11 100.0%
personal goals? No ) 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 11 100.0%
expectations? No ) 0.0%
Total 11 100.0%
a. Course = WATERCOLORS |
Course = WOODWORKING |
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 7 100.0%
with the Instructor: Satisfied 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied Nor 0 0.0%
Dissastisfied
Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course help meet your Yes 7 100.0%
personal goals? No ) 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
Did the course meet your Yes 7 100.0%
expectations? No ) 0.0%
Total 7 100.0%
a. Course = WOODWORKING |
Course = WOODWORKING: TABLEMAKING
Count Column N %
Rate Your Overall Satisfaction Very Satisfied 3 100.0%
with the Course Satisfied 0 0.0%



Rate Your Overall Satisfaction

with the Instructor:

Did the course help meet your

personal goals?

Did the course meet your

expectations?

Neither Satisfied Nor
Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied
Total

Very Satisfied
Satisfied

Neither Satisfied Nor
Dissastisfied

Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied
Total

Yes

No

Total

Yes

No

Total

O O W w o o

W O W w O w w o o

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
100.0%

a. Course = WOODWORKING: TABLEMAKING
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